05-13-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

EDWARD J. KONDRACKI

Reg. No._

Name of Person Signing

20,604

101036834 Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Aki SHOHARA and Emilia Vailun LEI Name: MOBILINK TELECOM, INC. Internal Address:_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ___Yes _x_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2710 Walsh Avenue, Suite 200 Х Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: Santa Clara State: California ZIP: 95051-0971 Other _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ___Yes _x_No Execution Date: March 24, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 1999 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 09302447 Additional numbers attached? ___Yes _x_No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: EDWARD J. KONDRACKI 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)-----\$ 40.00 Internal Address: KERKAM, STOWELL, KONDRACKI & CLARKE, P.C. Enclosed 05/12/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000202 09302447 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:581 40.00 UP Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PIKE 8. Deposit Account Number: TWO SKYLINE PLACE, SUITE 600 11-0610 City: FALLS CHURCH __ State:___VA ___ ZIP:_22041-3401 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

> > **PATENT** REEL: 9940 FRAME: 0406

April 30, 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by MOBILINK TELECOM, INC., (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having an office at 2710 Walsh Avenue, Suite #200, Santa Clara, California 95051-0971, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Aki SHOHARA and Emilia Vailun LEI, the below-named inventors, have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the said MOBILINK TELECOM, INC., its successors or assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Communication Device With a Self-Calibrating Sleep Timer", as described or intended to be described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed concurrently herewith.
- (2) in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States, (including all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention or any application for invention certificates now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents and invention certificates granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents and invention certificates may be granted.

We, the below named inventors, do hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration to us:

I. execute any and all papers which are deemed necessary by said Assignee, its

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9940 FRAME: 0407 successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment,

II. provide the Assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said Assignee, its successors or assigns and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest herein.

Signed at Santa Clava, State of California, this 24 day of March, 1998, 45 3-24-99

Aki SHOHARA

Inventor

Emilia Vailun LEI

Co-inventor

RECORDED: 04/30/1999